

ST. XAVIER'S COLLEGE JAIPUR

Nevta - Mahapura Road, Jaipur - 302029, Rajasthan, India Affiliated to the University of Rajasthan Approved under Section 2(f) &12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956 A Christian Minority Jesuit Institution ISO 14001:2015 Certified Institution

Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/NGC/2024-25/0929

27 September 2024

Orientation Session on National Green Corps (NGC) Eco Club

This is to inform you all that the National Green Corps Eco Club (NGC) is organizing an online orientation session on September 28, 2024.

Joining Details:

Date: 28 September 2024 Time: 10.00 -11.00 AM Meeting link: <u>https://meet.google.com/zuo-grsh-jkr</u>

The National Green Corps Eco Club is dedicated to promoting environmental awareness and sustainability within our college community. The orientation will provide insights into the club's activities, objectives, and the ways students can actively participate in environmental conservation efforts.

Those who are interested in joining the National Green Corps Eco Club can register through the following link: <u>https://forms.gle/SoCUgqjQnAJXAWf5A</u>

For further details, please contact:

Dr. Priya Sahrawat – <u>priyasahrawat@sxcjpr.edu.in</u> Mr. Baldev Singh – <u>baldevsingh@sxcjpr.edu.in</u>

St. Xavier's College, Jaipur Nevta-Mahapura Road, Jaipur

Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/NGC/2024-25/0930-0934

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Vice-principal, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 2. Coordinator, NGC, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 3. Heads of all the Departments, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 4. Coordinator, Website, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 5. Principal Office, St. Xavier's College Jaipur